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3
21:40

1600 m
8.265 €

Flach

Fundacion Jinetes Por Siempre S.
Rennpreis: 8.265 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1600

Box: 1

54.00

Black Daddy
4j. tb H (Bad Daddy - Karukinka)

Trainer: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzal
Besitzer: Viejo Mono

Daniel Gonzalo Alvarado Y

2023: 15  Starts - 4  Siege - 2  Plätze    14.764 € 2022: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    7.849 €23.651 €
10.11 Club Hipico Santi 4 60.0 1600 10.274 Daniel Gonzalo Alvarad Auntman, King Of Magic, California King
06.10 Club Hipico Santi 1 58.0 1600 5.374 Daniel Gonzalo Alvarad Black Daddy, Ocho De Abril, El Analista
22.09 Club Hipico Santi 1 54.0 1800 6.087 Daniel Gonzalo Alvarad Black Daddy, Kalipha, Ocho De Abril
03.09 Club Hipico Santi 7 55.0 1600 5.930 Daniel Gonzalo Alvarad King Of Magic, Blad Tepes, El Analista
05.08 Hipodromo Chile 6 56.0 1200 5.058 Daniel Gonzalo Alvarad Dechambeau, Manolin, Uli El Luchador

2
Box: 2

53.00

Rey Sidonio
5j. tb H (Gemologist - Libanesca)

Trainer: Juan Francisco Cavieres Acev
Besitzer: Mami Chela

David Patricio Sanchez San

2023: 14  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    8.225 € 2022: 10  Starts - 3  Siege - 3  Plätze    15.492 €38.501 €
20.11 Club Hipico Santi 14 56.0 1400 4.347 Victor Luis Ramirez Be Agustin Magaldi, Cicarelli, Desenfrenado
15.09 Club Hipico Santi 12 56.0 1000 5.128 Oscar Alejandro Ulloa P Don Matias, Congobelga, Nantan Lupan
31.08 Hipodromo Chile 9 53.0 1200 6.628 Jaime Fabian Medina Encanto Veloz, El Barrero, Dubai Breeze
17.08 Hipodromo Chile 6 55.0 1200 6.628 Jaime Fabian Medina Raskolnikov, Dubai Breeze, Full Army
24.07 Valparaiso Sc 7 56.0 1600 6.164 Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Tatan Forever, Roheryn, California King

3
Box: 3

50.00

California King
4j. tb H (California Chrome - Valreal)

Trainer: Sergio Inda Montano
Besitzer: Croacia

Jorge Eduardo Zuniga

2023: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    6.111 € 2022: 8  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    27.705 €35.367 €
17.11 Club Hipico Santi 4 54.5 1600 5.374 Benjamin Sancho Ocho De Abril, Jerezano, Muy Donoso
10.11 Club Hipico Santi 3 60.0 1600 10.274 Benjamin Sancho Auntman, King Of Magic, California King
27.10 Club Hipico Santi 4 57.0 2000 5.516 Benjamin Sancho Ocho De Abril, Heart Friends, Kalipha
16.10 Club Hipico Santi 3 53.5 1200 3.825 Benjamin Sancho Tafoe, Buena Catador, California King
22.09 Club Hipico Santi 2 57.0 1300 4.047 Benjamin Sancho Araki, California King, Medio Mundo

4
Box: 4

51.00

Muy Donoso
4j. tb H (Lookin At Lucky - Pareces Divertida)

Trainer: Guillermo Julio Aguirre Acuna
Besitzer: Carvatero

Rafael Francisco Cisternas 

2023: 12  Starts - 2  Siege - 5  Plätze    10.458 € 2022: 14  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    8.173 €19.485 €
17.11 Club Hipico Santi 3 58.0 1600 5.374 Gonzalo Gabriel Ulloa Ocho De Abril, Jerezano, Muy Donoso
01.10 Club Hipico Santi 6 52.0 1800 9.167 Nicolas Molina On The Music, Respect, Don Fanucci
10.09 Club Hipico Santi 5 52.0 1800 9.767 Nicolas Alejandro Rami Waiwen, Leblanc, Snooker
18.08 Club Hipico Santi 1 55.0 1800 6.279 Bernardo Esteban Leon Muy Donoso, Blad Tepes, Kalipha
28.07 Club Hipico Santi 4 57.0 1600 6.104 Bernardo Esteban Leon Leblanc, Heart Friends, Giocatore

5
Box: 5

56.00

El Sangre
4j. tb H (Ivan Denisovich - Tossita)

Trainer: Sergio Eduardo Morales
Besitzer: Vicente Ignacio

Jorge Alejandro Gonzalez 

2023: 20  Starts - 4  Siege - 5  Plätze    21.132 € 2022: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    14.601 €37.373 €
20.11 Club Hipico Santi 11 57.0 1200 6.322 6,2 Axel Juavier Alvarez Ga Vamos Por Mas, Tafoe, Pilauco
03.11 Club Hipico Santi 2 60.0 1200 7.113 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal Panko, El Sangre, Master Money
09.10 Club Hipico Santi 5 59.0 1300 4.742 Kevin Dan Espina Lazo Signore Pio, Mi Lord, Stronger
01.10 Club Hipico Santi 11 58.0 1000 6.322 Ier Alvarez Gallardo Ax Panko, Signore Pio, Mazari
15.09 Club Hipico Santi 8 60.0 1000 6.976 Kevin Dan Espina Lazo Mazari, Mi Lord, El Mentalista

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

54.00

Pilauco
7j. brook H (Mastercraftsman - Guampa)

Trainer: Guillermo Julio Aguirre Acuna
Besitzer: Manquecura

Bernardo Esteban Leon Es

2023: 10  Starts - 2  Siege - 5  Plätze    13.758 € 2022: 11  Starts - 3  Siege - 7  Plätze    18.882 €47.671 €
20.11 Club Hipico Santi 3 54.0 1200 6.322 8,6 Bernardo Esteban Leon Vamos Por Mas, Tafoe, Pilauco
16.06 Club Hipico Santi 3 55.0 1200 7.238 Bernardo Esteban Leon Mazari, Mosala, Pilauco
02.06 Club Hipico Santi 7 60.0 1000 7.358 Bernardo Esteban Leon Almonte, Star Dreams, Mazari
19.05 Club Hipico Santi 4 58.0 1000 7.238 Bernardo Esteban Leon Star Dreams, Mokaccino, Mazari
08.05 Club Hipico Santi 3 60.0 1200 7.358 Bernardo Esteban Leon Panko, Almonte, Pilauco

7
Box: 7

53.00

Stronger
5j. tb H (Strong Mandate - How Splendid)

Trainer: Oscar Felipe Gonzalez Sobarz
Besitzer: Matriarca

Nicolas  Molina

2023: 13  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    12.802 € 2022: 18  Starts - 4  Siege - 7  Plätze    26.114 €47.739 €
20.11 Club Hipico Santi 4 53.0 1200 6.322 11,0 Nicolas Molina Vamos Por Mas, Tafoe, Pilauco
09.10 Club Hipico Santi 3 56.0 1300 4.742 Hugo Alejandro Ochoa Signore Pio, Mi Lord, Stronger
22.09 Club Hipico Santi 3 59.0 1300 4.552 Jorge Alejandro Gonzal Tata Brown, Chico Bestia, Stronger
19.08 Hipodromo Chile 12 56.0 1400 6.349 Rodrigo Antonio Vergar Bonsai, Ramses, Delpiero
24.07 Valparaiso Sc 5 58.0 1600 6.164 Benjamin Sancho Tatan Forever, Roheryn, California King

8
Box: 8

53.00

Tata Brown
6j. tb H (Constitution - Accarezzare)

Trainer: Ximeno Francisco Urenda Pas
Besitzer: Subyugadora

Ignacio Isaias Valdivia

2023: 3  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    5.450 € 2022: 12  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    6.075 €30.726 €
03.11 Club Hipico Santi 5 60.0 1200 7.113 Gonzalo Gabriel Ulloa Panko, El Sangre, Master Money
22.09 Club Hipico Santi 1 56.0 1300 4.552 Gonzalo Gabriel Ulloa Tata Brown, Chico Bestia, Stronger
13.01 Club Hipico Santi 1 59.0 1200 4.709 Gonzalo Gabriel Ulloa Tata Brown, Wild Blond, Master Celebre
23.12 Club Hipico Santi 5 51.0 1300 7.238 Rafael Francisco Cister Master Money, Sueno Chilote, Principito
09.12 Club Hipico Santi 5 54.5 1200 4.660 Benjamin Sancho Wild Blond, Gran Rodrigo, Master Money

9
Box: 9

52.00

Ocho De Abril
5j. tb H (Constitution - Marquette)

Trainer: Patricio Baeza Alamos
Besitzer: Colorado Veintitres

Jaime Fabian Medina

2023: 7  Starts - 3  Siege - 5  Plätze    14.005 € 2022: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    9.140 €42.930 €
17.11 Club Hipico Santi 1 57.0 1600 5.374 Jaime Fabian Medina Ocho De Abril, Jerezano, Muy Donoso
27.10 Club Hipico Santi 1 56.0 2000 5.516 Jaime Fabian Medina Ocho De Abril, Heart Friends, Kalipha
06.10 Club Hipico Santi 2 52.5 1600 5.374 Jaime Fabian Medina Black Daddy, Ocho De Abril, El Analista
22.09 Club Hipico Santi 3 52.5 1800 6.087 Jaime Fabian Medina Black Daddy, Kalipha, Ocho De Abril
03.09 Club Hipico Santi 4 53.0 1600 5.930 Nicolas Alejandro Rami King Of Magic, Blad Tepes, El Analista

Ergebnis: Quoten:


